
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:157
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2012
PENGANGA IRRIGATION PROJECT
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work related to lower Penganga Irrigation Project of Maharashtra is lying pending;

(b) if so, whether the State Government has sought assistance from the Union Government to complete the said pending irrigation project; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a)As per the information from Government of Maharashtra, the work of Lower Penganga Irrigation Project of Maharashtra is in progress.

(b) & (c)No Madam.
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